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ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011
SPREAD OF MAOIST/INSURGENT ACTIVITIES
Rani Killi Krupa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of the infiltration of maoists and insurgents from the North Eastern States trying to gain foot-hold in the
National Capital; 

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto alongwith the number of persons having alleged link with such outfits arrested in the
NCT of Delhi in the last three years; and 

(c) the details of the steps being taken by the Government to check such activities?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): Madam, there is no specific information that Maoists and insurgents from the North Eastern States are trying to gain foot-
hold in the National Capital. The details of number of persons having alleged links with such outfits arrested in the NCT of Delhi in the
last three years are given below: 

Year No. of persons arrested

2008 1
2009 11
2010 14

(c): Details of the steps being taken to check such activities are as follows: 

i. Special Cell of Delhi Police keeps a watch on the movement of maoists and terrorists from North-Eastern states. 

ii. A nodal officer to monitor their activities has been nominated in Special Cell. 

iii. One Inspector in every Police Station has been deputed as Anti-terrorist Officer and Quick Reaction Teams (QRTs) have been
placed at strategic locations. 

iv. Local intelligence at the Police Station level is also collected.
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